Ulster County Legislature



Law Enforcement & Public Safety Committee

Meeting Agenda Thursday, April 6, 2023 at 5:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th floor, Ulster County Office Building, 244 Fair Street Kingston, New York

Committee Members:

Eve Walter, Chair Christopher Hewitt Gina Hansut, Deputy Chair Abe Uchitelle

Dean Fabiano

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the March 2, 2023 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for the April 18, 2023 Session:

- 1. **Resolution No. 128** Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 1 Of 2023, A Local Law To Allow Enrolled Volunteer Firefighters And Volunteer Ambulance Workers To Be Eligible For A Real Property Tax Exemption Under Real Property Tax Law (RPTL) § 466-a
- 2. **Resolution No. 150** Confirming Appointment Of Member To The Traffic Safety Board
- 3. **Resolution No. 151** Confirming The Appointment Of Elizabeth Corrado As Director Of Ulster County's Public Defender's Office
- 4. **Resolution No. 205 -** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The Department Of Justice For Asset Forfeiture Ulster County Sheriff
- 5. **Resolution No. 206** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The Town Of Saugerties To Provide A Deputy To The Sheriff's O.R.A.C.L.E. Team As A Trainee Ulster County Sheriff
- 6. **Resolution No. 207** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Approve Application For BJA FY 2023 Connect And Protect: Law Enforcement Behavioral Health Response Program Grant Ulster County Sheriff
- 7. **Resolution No. 208** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Approve Application For DOJ COPS FY 2023 Law Enforcement Mental Health And Wellness Act (LEMHWA) Grant Ulster County Sheriff

- 8. **Resolution No. 209** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The Department Of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency For Information Sharing Access Department Of Emergency Management
- 9. **Resolution No. 210** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The New York State Office Of Indigent Legal Services For The Second Upstate Family Defense (Child Welfare) Quality Improvement & Caseload Reduction Public Defender

Forthcoming Resolutions

Resolution No. 133 – Supporting New York State Senate Bill S182 and Assembly Bill A710 To End
Qualified Immunity For Certain Defendants
FOR MAY INTRODUCTION

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment